## BIDBOROUGH SPORTS ASSOCIATION 100 CLUB

100 Club Promoter:	Colin Barber 01892 528156	100 Club Treasurer:	Chris Kelly 01892 530021
I, Mr/Mrs/Miss_become a member	of Bidborough Sports association		e and surname) apply to
My address is			
Telephone No:			
Email address:			
I accept the rules	of the 100 club as set out. I will p	oay by Banker's Order/Cash	1
Signature:			
	BANKER	'S ORDER	
To:		(Bank Name) Date:	
		(Bank Address)	
		-	
of the account of I (Thirty Six Pound	National Westminster, 3 High Str Bidborough Sports association 10 s) annually until further notice a e first payment to be on	0 Club (Account No. 085413 nd debit my/our account de	388) the sum of £36
Signature:		-	
Account No:		-	
Bank Sort code:		-	
Account Name:		-	
Address of Person Signing:		-	

## **BIDBOROUGH SPORTS ASSOCIATION - 100 CLUB**

## **RULES**

- 1. This private lottery takes the form of a series of four quarterly draws drawn for the prizes shown, in January, April, July and October. It is conducted in accordance with the Lotteries and Amusements Act 1976 and, in particular, Section 4 of the Act.
- 2. The total cost of participation in all four draws is £36. Payment may be made by annual banker's order or in cash. Members may pay for and hold more than one ticket.
- 3. On receipt of the application from, the promoter will issue a formal receipt bearing the participant's draw number.
- 4. All participants have the right to witness the draw, which will be made in the presence of the promoter or his nominees.
- 5. All winners will be notified by email or post and names will be displayed in the Kentish Hare public house. No prizes shall be paid or delivered by the promoter other than to the member with the winning number.
- 6. The proceeds, after deducting prize money and expenses incurred for printing, stationery and postage, shall be paid to the Bidborough Sports Association. If there are insufficient members to make the 100 Club viable, payments will be returned.
- 7. In the event of a dispute about the conduct of the draw, the validity of membership or any other relevant matter, it shall be referred to the committee of the Bidborough Sports Association, whose decision will be final and binding.
- 8. The committee of the Bidborough Sports Association has authorised Mr Colin T Barber, Bidborough Close, Franks Hollow Road, Bidborough, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN3 0UD to be the promoter.